

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in RFA No. 114/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Petitioners are permitted to take help of the nearest Civil Court. Petitioners have to supply the address of the concerned court to the Registry within two weeks. For the purpose office has to forward copy of the notice to the concerned court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 3.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar