

XITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in RFA No. 114/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

With
I.A.No.6 (Appln.for substitution of Lrs.of petitioner No.2)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.6 of 2011 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and
the legal representatives of petitioner No.2 are permitted to be
brought on record. Since the counsel has already appeared on their
behalf, notice need not be issued to the legal representatives of
petitioner No.2.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master