

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No. 114/2001

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Girish Anant Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 19.11.2007 is made absolute
to last till the disposal of the appeal.

The parties may file English translation of the
relevant documents within 8 weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master