

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2364/2011

PARVATHAMMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sany M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Basvaraj Godachi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Shailin Pande, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We think that the parties should try and resolve their differences through Mediation. Therefore, they are referred to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Bangalore on 21.09.2017 at 11.00 a.m.

Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre at Bangalore is directed to send the Report of the Mediation after the completion of process.

List after the receipt of the report.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER