

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 2364/2011

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nand Kumar K.B., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.D. Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that the mediation has been failed.

Let the matter be listed next week.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER