

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2364/2011

PARVATHAMMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. THIMMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
(Appearance slip not given)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties had settled the matter earlier, but there is some dispute with respect to the portion to be taken by the respective parties.

The learned counsel appearing on both sides pray for some time to work out a compromise, if any.

Let the compromise, if any arrived at, be placed on record.

List after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR